PBGV Passing Hunt Tests: Feb NC, Oct WI/NC, Nov NJ 2010
Dogs Which Passed the HIT at Concord, NC, February 27, 2010

AKC Registered Name
Kymz-Charlen's Playin' To Win RA

AKC REG. #
HP15717002

Owner(s)
S. Thomas & K. Mabe

Dogs which Passed the Hunt Test at Concord, NC, February 27, 2010

AKC REGISTERED NAME

Charlen Epps Fork Coquette

CH Charlen's Magnificent Maxx

Goose Creek Apolo

Dehra Lost Andrea Gale

Clancy's Bhut Jolokia, TD, RA, HC

Gebeba Clancy Poetic Justice RN HC

Goose Creek Dreams Will Come Tru

Goose Creek Chichiteaux, RN

Goose Creek Oursin

CH Uproar des Rocs du Plessis VCD2
RAE PA AXP AXJ MJP NFP HC CGC

Clancy's Capsaicin Rush TD RE NAJ
HC CGC

CH Charlen Iris

CH Joeley's Anjolena

Joeley's Busy Bee

Charlen Le Voisin

Coolspring's Bonnie Bluebell

CH Gebeba's Herry Monster

CH Carcinet's Cookie Monster

AKC REG. #

HP11183602

HP18029401

HP00304005

HP35958301

HP28609201

HP22699701

HP16501204

HP12387101

HP21098001

HP06279703

HP12763501

HP12615001

HP19715904

HP31431804

HP30110802

HP26241001

HP26974801

HP11310704

OWNER

P. Lindquist & M. Lutz &

H. Ingher

P. Lindquist & H. Ingher &

C. Ingher

N. Terhune

N. Terhune

Megan & David Esherick

Megan & David Esherick &

Betty & George Barth

L. Schermerhorn

B. Jackson & L. Rowell

R. & P.J. Curry

Megan & David Esherick

Megan & David Esherick

M. Fluke, DVM

V. Willmann

V. Willmann

M. Fluke, DVM

R. Hoffman

Donald & Debbie Lemke &

George & Betty Barth

Donald & Debbie Lemke

Dogs which Passed the Hunt Test at Concord, NC, February 28, 2010

1

STAKE SCORE JUDGES

Brace

Brace

Brace

Brace

Brace

Brace

Pack

Pack

Pack

Brace

Brace

Pack

Pack

Pack

Pack

Pack

Pack

Pack

154.5

147.0

179.5

150.5

150.0

142.5

134.0

139.0

153.0

160.0

174.5

127.5

136.0

116.0

114.5

156.0

137.5

126.5

M. Esherick &
S. Kwa

M. Esherick &
S. Kwa

B. Jackson & P.
Lindquist

B. Jackson & P.
Lindquist

P. Urban & S.
Kwa

P. Urban & S.
Kwa

. Lindquist &
Kwa

. Lindquist &
Kwa

. Lindquist &
Kwa

. Lindquist &
. Urban

. Lindquist &
. Urban

. Kwa & B.
Jackson

S. Kwa & B.
Jackson

S. Kwa & B.
Jackson

S. Kwa & B.
Jackson

M. Esherick &
S. Kwa

M. Esherick &
S. Kwa

M. Esherick &
S. Kwa



PBGV Passing Hunt Tests: Feb NC, Oct WI/NC, Nov NJ 2010

AKC REGISTERED NAME

Charlen Epps Fork Coquette

CH Charlen's Magnificent Maxx

Clancy's Bhut Jolokia, TD, RA, HC

Gebeba Clancy Poetic Justice RN HC

Goose Creek Dreams Will Come Tru

Goose Creek Chichiteaux, RN

CH Uproar des Rocs du Plessis VCD2
RAE PA AXP AXJ MJP NFP HC CGC

Clancy's Capsaicin Rush TD RE NAJ
HC CGC

CH Charlen Iris

CH Joeley's Anjolena

Joeley's Busy Bee

Coolspring's Bonnie Bluebell

CH Gebeba's Herry Monster

CH Carcinet's Cookie Monster

CH Pacar's Baron von Richthofen

AKC REG. # OWNER

HP11183602 |- Lindauist & M. Lutz &
H. Ingher

HP18029401 |- Lindauist &H. Ingher &
C. Ingher

HP28609201  Megan & David Esherick

Megan & David Esherick &

HP22699701 Betty & George Barth

HP16501204 L. Schermerhorn
HP12387101 B. Jackson & L. Rowell

HP06279703 Megan & David Esherick

HP12763501 Megan & David Esherick
HP12615001 M. Fluke, DVM
HP19715904 V. Willmann

HP31431804 V. Willmann

HP26241001 R. Hoffman

oo 2008 Dbl emie
HP11310704 Donald & Debbie Lemke
HP31077505 Paul & Carole Urban

STAKE SCORE JUDGES

Pack |135.5

Pack |125.5
Pack |165.5
Pack [151.0
Pack |149.5
Pack |145.0
Pack [141.0
Pack |168.5
Pack |143.0
Pack [132.5
Pack |128.5
Pack |145.0
Pack 145.5
Pack |137.0

Pack [134.5

Dogs Which Passed the Hunting Instinct Test (Hit) at Wisconsin Rapids, October 2, 2010

AKC Registered Name
Done Bobbins Gidget

AKC REG. #
HP35171702

Owners
S. &T. Allin

Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Wisconsin Rapids, October 2, 2010

AKC Registered Name

CH Pacar's Baron von Richthofen

Afriel's Aerosmyth Janvan OA OA)J
NF

AKC Regis-

tration No. Owners
HP31077505 Paul & Carole Urban
HP11546702 Jill Fitzgerald

Stake |Score

Solo [153.3

Pack [114.0

P. Urban & S.
Kwa

P. Urban & S.
Kwa

S. Kwa & B.
Jackson

S. Kwa & B.
Jackson

M. Esherick &
P. Lindquist
M. Esherick &
P. Lindquist
S. Kwa & B.
Jackson

S. Kwa & B.
Jackson

P. Urban & S.
Kwa

S. Kwa & B.
Jackson

S. Kwa & B.
Jackson

M. Esherick &
P. Lindquist

S. Kwa & B.
Jackson

S. Kwa & B.
Jackson

M. Esherick &
P. Lindquist

Judges

C. Westover, J.
Peters

P. Urban, C.
Westover



PBGV Passing Hunt Tests: Feb NC, Oct WI/NC, Nov NJ 2010

CH Vansan Jimeny Maggie May ~ HM9507011  \W. W. Martin pack [123.0 |- Urban C.
Westover

Charlen Le Voisin HP30110802 M. Fluke, DVM Brace (128.5 gél’;’fjm"er' .

CH Charlen Iris HP12615001  Mary Fluke DVM Brace |125.0 = \Vestover, )

Peters
Dogs Which Passed the Hunting Instinct Test (Hit) at Wisconsin Rapids, October 3, 2010
CH Joeley's Baylee At Oakhaven HP31431803 C. Peterson

Checkered Flag's Saturday Nite
Short Track Racin'

CH Done Bobbin's Grillon D'Carcinet HP29738601 J. Sonderquist & S. Allin
Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Wisconsin Rapids, October 2, 2010

HP28567606 A. Barr

CH Pacar's Baron von Richthofen  |HP31077505  |Paul & Carole Urban pack |160.0 & Vestover, ).

Peters
Done Bobbins Gidget HP35171702  |S. &T. Allin Pack |158.0 géllzre:tover' )
CH Charlen Iris HP12615001  Mary Fluke DVM Brace (1505 - KNuth&L.
Henson
Dogs Which Passed the Hunting Instinct Test (Hit) at Concord, NC, October 23, 2010
CH Joeley's Wee Bella HP31431802 Grier/Willmann
Dogs Which Passed the Hunting
Instinct Test (Hit) at Concord, NC,
October 24, 2010
CH Patorama Gadzooks HP13928502 Mazanec
Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Concord, NC, October 23, 2010
P. Lindquist & M. Lutz & P. Urban, K.
Charlen Epps Fork Coquette HP11183602 H. Ingher Pack |157.5 Mabe
CH Charlen's Magnificent Maxx HP18029401 |- Lindauist&H.Ingher& o\ 1 ey [P-Urban, K.
C. Ingher Mabe
" . S. Knipe, B.
Charlen's Kilo Niner Papa Bravo HP14915803 A. Greene Pack (142.0
Jackson
. K. Mabe, R.
CH Plumtree Red Hot Surfer Girl HP06010301 Wendy Murphy Pack |145.0 Mayer
- . . S. Knipe, B.
CH Afriel's Mona Lisa HM85155008 |Lindley Henson Pack |135.0
Jackson
CH Spellbound Jus A Fine Dream HP20833601 Debra Tyler Pack 1120.0 P. Urban, R.
CDX Mayer
Jus Deep In The Heart Of Texas HP27003801 Debra Tyler Pack [167.0 :/'lil;bran’ R.
P. R.
Jus Believe It Or Not HP27607901  |debra Tyler Pack |158.5 M:{;bra”’



PBGV Passing Hunt Tests: Feb NC, Oct WI/NC, Nov NJ 2010

CH Charlen Iris

CH Joeley's Anjolena

CH Joeley's Busy Bee

Coolspring's Bonnie Bluebell RN

Goose Creek Winter Magic

CH Carcinet's Jezebel PCJH

CH Pacar's Baron von Richthofen

Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Concord, NC, October 24, 2010
P. Lindquist & M. Lutz &

Charlen Epps Fork Coquette

CH Charlen's Magnificent Maxx

Charlen's Kilo Niner Papa Bravo

CH Spellbound Jus A Fine Dream
CDX

Jus Deep In The Heart Of Texas

Jus Believe It Or Not

CH Charlen Iris

Charlen Le Voisin

CH Joeley's Anjolena

CH Joeley's Busy Bee

Goose Creek Winter Magic

CH Carcinet's Jezebel PCJH

CH Pacar's Baron von Richthofen

Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Elmer, NJ, November 26, 2010

HP12615001

HP19715904

HP31431804

HP26241001

HP28974601

HP22561804

HP31077505

HP11183602

HP18029401

HP14915803

HP20833601

HP27003801

HP27607901

HP12615001

HP30110802

HP19715904

HP31431804

HP28974601

HP22561804

HP31077505

Mary Fluke DVM

V. Willmann

V. Willmann

R. Hoffman

L. Rowell & S. Van Camp

Paul & Carole Urban

Paul & Carole Urban

H. Ingher

P. Lindquist & H. Ingher &

C. Ingher

A. Greene

Debra Tyler

Debra Tyler

Debra Tyler

Mary Fluke DVM

M. Fluke, DVM

V. Willmann

V. Willmann

L. Rowell & S. Van Camp

Paul & Carole Urban

Paul & Carole Urban

Pack |155.0

Pack [148.5

Pack |148.5

Pack [123.0

Pack [160.0

Pack [149.0

Pack |154.0

Brace (163.5

Brace [168.0

Pack [140.0

Pack |156.5

Pack [169.5

Pack |158.5

Brace (163.0

Brace [156.0

Pack [163.0

Pack |161.0

Pack |175.0

Brace (161.0

Brace (178.0

P. Urban, K.
Mabe

B. Jackson, S.
Kwa

K. Mabe, R.
Mayer

K. Mabe, R.
Mayer

P. Lindquist, S.
Knipe

S. Knipe, B.
Jackson

S. Knipe, B.
Jackson

S. Knipe, B.
Jackson

S. Knipe, B.
Jackson

P. Urban, K.
Mabe

S. Knipe, B.
Jackson

S. Knipe, B.
Jackson

S. Knipe, B.
Jackson

S. Knipe, R.
Mayer
S. Knipe, R.
Mayer

B. Jackson, S.
Kwa

K. Mabe, R.
Mayer

K. Mabe, S.
Knipe

P. Lindquist, R.
Mayer

P. Lindquist, R.
Mayer



PBGV Passing Hunt Tests: Feb NC, Oct WI/NC, Nov NJ 2010

CH Rafale Des Landes Medocaines

CH Gebeba Clancy Poetic Justice
VCD1 RAE OA OAJ

HP06257101

HP22699701

George & Betty Barth

Megan & David Esherick &
Betty & George Barth

Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Elmer, NJ, November 27, 2010

CH Spellbound Jus A Fine Dream
CDX

Jus Deep In The Heart Of Texas

Jus Believe It Or Not

CH Uproar des Rocs du Plessis VCD2
RAE PA AXP AXJ MJP NFP HC CGC

CH Carcinet's Jezebel PCJH

CH Pacar's Baron von Richthofen

HP20833601

HP27003801

HP27607901

HP06279703

HP22561804

HP31077505

Debra Tyler

Debra Tyler

Debra Tyler

Megan & David Esherick

Paul & Carole Urban

Paul & Carole Urban

Dogs Which Passed the Hunt Test at Elmer, NJ, November 28, 2010

Clancy's Bhut Jolokia, TD, RA, HC

CH Gebeba Clancy Poetic Justice
VCD1 RAE OA OAJ

CH Uproar des Rocs du Plessis VCD2
RAE PA AXP AXJ MJP NFP HC CGC

CH Carcinet's Jezebel PCJH

CH Pacar's Baron von Richthofen

CH Spellbound Jus A Fine Dream
CDX

Jus Deep In The Heart Of Texas

Jus Believe It Or Not

CH Carcinet's Cookie Monster

Gebeba Larrys Jacque A Nape

CH Gebeba's Herry Monster

HP28609201

HP22699701

HP06279703

HP22561804

HP31077505

HP20833601

HP27003801

HP27607901

HP11310704

HP26410507

HP26974801

Megan & David Esherick

Megan & David Esherick &
Betty & George Barth

Megan & David Esherick

Paul & Carole Urban

Paul & Carole Urban

Debra Tyler

Debra Tyler

Debra Tyler

Donald & Debbie Lemke

K. & J. Frelin

Donald & Debbie Lemke

Solo

Solo

Pack

Pack

Pack

Solo

Pack

Pack

Solo

Brace

Brace

Brace

Brace

Pack

Pack

Pack

Pack

Pack

Pack

173.3

161.1

135.0

144.5

143.5

129.4

141.5

148.5

180.6

165.5

167.0

160.5

145.5

164.5

158.0

159.0

129.0

122.5

153.0

P. Urban, S.
Smyth

P. Urban, S.
Smyth

G. Barth, P.
Urban

G. Barth, P.
Urban

G. Barth, P.
Urban

G. Barth, P.
Urban

M. Esherick, G.
Barth

M. Esherick, G.
Barth

G. Barth, D.
Allen

S. Smyth, P.
Urban

S. Smyth, P.
Urban

G. Barth, B.
Barth

G. Barth, B.
Barth

S. Smyth & B.
Barth

S. Smyth & B.
Barth

S. Smyth & B.
Barth

D. Allen, M.
Esherick

D. Allen, M.
Esherick

D. Allen, M.
Esherick



